Summary of VAC Facts and Figures, March 2019 edition

Client Information as of March 2019
Unique Clients by Type
Veteran Clients
War Service
Canadian Armed Forces
RCMP
Survivor Clients
War Service
Canadian Armed Forces
RCMP
Total Clients
Afghanistan
Related information as of March 2019
Afghanistan service identified

Avg Age

71

Veterans in receipt of Afghanistan related disability benefits

Veterans in receipt of Afghanistan related PTSD Disability Benefits

Mental Health

Veterans with a psychiatric diagnosis (inc. PTSD)

Veterans with a PTSD diagnosis

Veterans Affairs Canada, Integrated Planning and Performance, October 2019

# Clients

129,829
15,644
101,049
13,136
56,251
43,184
11,928
1,139
188,145

Recipients
40,026
11,645

6,219

31,151
22,109

Program Recipients - 2018/19
Program

Disability Pensions Only (excluding RCMP)

Disability Awards Only

DA & DP (dual recipient)

Critical Injury Benefit

Caregiver Recognition Benefit
Rehabilitation

Earnings Loss

Career Impact Allowance
Supplementary Retirement Benefit
Retirement Income Support Benefit
Canadian Forces Income Support
Career Transition Services
Education Training Benefit

Veteran and Family Well-being Fund
Veteran Emergency Fund

Long Term Care

War Veterans Allowance

Veterans Independence Program
Treatment Benefits (POC 1-14)

# Recipients
101,451
76,829
20,444
9
661
13,749
17,534
12,805
151
183
86
1,559
1,072
21
686
4521
1,650
85,826
78,689

Program Expenditures (in millions) - 2018/19

Program

Disability Pensions Only (excluding RCMP)

Disability Awards Only

DA & DP (dual recipient)

Critical Injury Benefit

Caregiver Recognition Benefit
Rehabilitation

Earnings Loss

Career Impact Allowance
Supplementary Retirement Benefit
Retirement Income Support Benefit
Canadian Forces Income Support
Career Transition Services
Education Training Benefit

Veteran and Family Well-being Fund
Veteran Emergency Fund

Long Term Care

War Veterans Allowance

Veterans Independence Program
Treatment Benefits (POC 1-14)

Expenditures
$1,216.5
$1,323.7

NA
$0.7
$6.6

$53.2
$527.7
$189.0
$0.6
$1.6
$1.5
$1.6
$12.3
$3.0
$1.2
$222.5
$5.7
$342.2
$621.6



