Summary of VAC Facts and Figures, March 2019 edition			
Client Information as of March 2019			
Unique Clients by Type	Avg Age	# Clients	
Veteran Clients	64	129,829	
War Service	94	15,644	
Canadian Armed Forces	60	101,049	
RCMP	60	13,136	
Survivor Clients	85	56,251	
War Service	88	43,184	
Canadian Armed Forces	74	11,928	
RCMP	74	1,139	
Total Clients	71	188,145	
Afghanistan			
Related information as of March 2019		Recipients	
Afghanistan service identified		40,026	
Veterans in receipt of Afghanistan related disability benefits		11,645	
Veterans in receipt of Afghanistan related PTSD Disability Benefits		6,219	
Mental Health			
Veterans with a psychiatric diagnosis (inc. PTSD)		31,151	
Veterans with a PTSD diagnosis		22,109	
Veterans Affairs Canada, Integrated Planning and Performance, October 2019			

Program Recipients - 2018/19	
Program	# Recipients
Disability Pensions Only (excluding RCMP)	101,451
Disability Awards Only	76,829
DA & DP (dual recipient)	20,444
Critical Injury Benefit	9
Caregiver Recognition Benefit	661
Rehabilitation	13,749
Earnings Loss	17,534
Career Impact Allowance	12,805
Supplementary Retirement Benefit	151
Retirement Income Support Benefit	183
Canadian Forces Income Support	86
Career Transition Services	1,559
Education Training Benefit	1,072
Veteran and Family Well-being Fund	21
Veteran Emergency Fund	686
Long Term Care	4521
War Veterans Allowance	1,650
Veterans Independence Program	85,826
Treatment Benefits (POC 1-14)	78,689

Program Expenditures (in millions) - 2018/19	
Program	Expenditures
Disability Pensions Only (excluding RCMP)	\$1,216.5
Disability Awards Only	\$1,323.7
DA & DP (dual recipient)	NA
Critical Injury Benefit	\$0.7
Caregiver Recognition Benefit	\$6.6
Rehabilitation	\$53.2
Earnings Loss	\$527.7
Career Impact Allowance	\$189.0
Supplementary Retirement Benefit	\$0.6
Retirement Income Support Benefit	\$1.6
Canadian Forces Income Support	\$1.5
Career Transition Services	\$1.6
Education Training Benefit	\$12.3
Veteran and Family Well-being Fund	\$3.0
Veteran Emergency Fund	\$1.2
Long Term Care	\$222.5
War Veterans Allowance	\$5.7
Veterans Independence Program	\$342.2
Treatment Benefits (POC 1-14)	\$621.6